All bidders submitting proposals for the above project shall take note of the following Clarifications, 
Changes, Additions, and Deletions to the drawings and specifications that become part of the contract. 

Receipt of this Addendum shall be acknowledged on the Form of Proposal. 

This Addendum consists of one hundred thirty-eight (138) pages of 8 ½” x 11” text and nine (9) attached 
30” x 42” drawings. 

CLARIFICATION 

4-C-1 Clarification 

1. At the bottom of Addendum No. 3 page 5 of 40., CHANGE verbiage to read: 

2. A. ALL contractors are responsible to restore ALL site elements to their original condition

[...]

1. REPLACEMETN DRAWINGS one (1) 30” x 42”  
A. REVISE as per the clouded areas associated with Addendum No. 4. 

REVISE Detail 1, NOTES; 2. and 3. 

SPECIFICATIONS  

4-S-1 SPECIFICATION 02 8213 ASBESTOS ABATEMENT 

1. REPLACEMENT SPECIFICATION:  
one hundred and thirty-five (135) 8 ½” x 11” pages. 

END OF ADDENDUM No. 4 

PHASE 1 SCOPE

PHASE 2 SCOPE

NOT IN SCOPE

GENERAL NOTES
A. CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM ALL WORK IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL RULES,

REGULATIONS, GUIDELINES, AND THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.